UNOFFICIAL COPY

23 519 312 This Indenture Witnesseth That the Grantor (8) THOMAS M. MC GRATH, a bacheor and State of Illinois for and in consideration of the County of ... and othe, good and valuable considerations in hand, paid, Convey_____and Quit-Claim__ WORTH PANK AND TRUST, 6825 West 111th Street, Worth, Illinois 60482, a corporation of Illinois, as Trustee under the provisions of a trust agreement dated the 14th day of May known as Trust NV ther and State of Illine's, 'o-wit: 1887 , the following described real estate in the County of Cook Lot 34 in Maple hi/1 Unit 2 a Subdivision of part of the West 1/2 of the South East 1/4 of the North East 1/4 of Section 31, Township 38 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois. Exempt under provisions of Paragraph E, Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Tax Act. Date: _ chorses m medratt Signature of Buyer - Sellor or their Representative.

To have and to have a subject of the said premises with the appurtenances upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes herein and in said trust agreement set firth.

Full power and authority is hereby granted to said trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said premises or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys and to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said property as often as des. 1, contract to sell, to grant options to purchase, to sell on any terms, to convey either with or without consideration to convey said premises or any part thereof, to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust, all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said trustee, to donate, to dedicate, to morty ge, sledge or otherwise encumber said property, or any part thereof, to lease said property, or any part thereof, to contract to make leases and to grant options to extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the serms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter, to contract to make leases and to grant options to ask and approperty of the grant options to ask a Signature of Buyer - Seller or their Representative. The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of said real e (at), and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any tile or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only an interest in the earnings, avails and proceed thereof as aforesaid. If the title to any of the above lands is now or hereafter registered, the Registrar of Titles is hereby directed not to register or note in the certificate of title or duplicate thereof, or memorial, the words, "in trust," or "upon condition," or "with limitations," or words of similar import, in accordance with the statute in such case made and provided. And the said grantor hereby expressly waive and release any and all right or benefit under and by virtue of any and all statutes of the State of Illinois, providing for the exemption of homesteads from sale on execution or otherwise. In Witness Whereof, the grantor_aforesaid haS_ hereunto set____ his 14th day of May seal___ this_ THOMAS M. MC GRATH m Grall (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

This document was prepared by:

This document was prepared by:

ICAFH LEEN BALDWIN

WORTH BANK AND TRUST

6825 WEST 111th STREET

WORTH, ILLINOIS 60482

tolers of the state of the stat

UNOFFICIAL COPY

	Thomas M. McGrath,		resaid, do hereby certify that	
			who is	
to della	personally known to me to be th	The second se	namesubscribed to	
Ż	the foregoing instrument appear			
3	free and voluntary act, for the	d and delivered the said inst uses and purposes therein se		
.⊋ `	and waiver of the right of home	stead.	4	
The state of the s	GIVEN under my hand and	Notarial Seal this	day	
	or June		7R00.	
1		_ Raillein	Notary Public.	
OA				
10				
	2/2/			
	Chilleng f	rate.	RECORDER O	t recov
	September 77	Co.	cook county	REMORE
	573 JUN 14 17 3 1	JO		
	Jun 17 10 2	05851 • 2351	9312 · A — Fec	10.15
	0			
	4			
		4/)-		
	^			
	729	Doo/MAIL		Λ3
		100/		23519312
		MAI)1
				<u>بن</u>
			1	23
		3		
1				
		MAIL TO	Leenstdo shington ND TRUST	
	15	JA GAY!	L sion	
S	RUE RUE	A A	Single Si	0
]K	To	SS	5, 7 III	
			ANI S	religion and and
	TO BANK AND		Coldgein Leonardo 69 10. Was hington Cino, Il, RTH BANK AND TRUST	
А		₩ .	Str. B. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18	
11 111			E = 10-25	
l h			\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
DEED IN TRUST	TO WORTH BANK AND TRUST TRUSTE	PROPERTY ADDRESS	Mail To: 69 10. Was hingfor Chao, Il, WORTH BANK AND TRUST RESS Weet 111th Street Worth, Illm	

END OF RECORDED DOCUMENT